revenues. The net interest income sensitivity calculations assume that interest rates of all maturities move by the same
amount in the “up-shock” scenario. Rates are not assumed to become negative in the “down-shock” scenario which may,
in certain currencies, effectively result in non-parallel shock. In addition, the net interest income sensitivity calculations
take account of the effect on net interest income of anticipated differences in changes between interbank interest rates
and interest rates over which the entity has discretion in terms of the timing and extent of rate changes.

Risk Management
Management Discussion and Analysis

HANG SENG BANK78

(c) Market risk continued

Sensitivity of reserves
(audited)

The Group monitors the sensitivity of reported reserves to interest rate movements at least on a quarterly basis by
assessing the expected reduction in valuation of available-for-sale portfolios and cash flow hedges due to parallel
movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all-in yield curves. The table below describes the sensitivity to these
movements at the balance sheet dates indicated below and the maximum and minimum month figures during the year:

At 31
December

2014
Maximum

impact
Minimum

impact

+ 100 basis points parallel move in all-in yield curves  (1,031)  (1,031)  (663)

As a percentage of shareholders’ funds at 31 December 2014 (%)  (0.7)  (0.7)  (0.5)

– 100 basis points parallel move in all-in yield curves  455  461  311

As a percentage of shareholders’ funds at 31 December 2014 (%)  0.3  0.3  0.2

At 31
December

2013
Maximum

impact
Minimum

impact

+ 100 basis points parallel move in all-in yield curves  (855)  (987)  (855)

As a percentage of shareholders’ funds at 31 December 2013 (%)  (0.8)  (0.9)  (0.8)

– 100 basis points parallel move in all-in yield curves  350  377  314

As a percentage of shareholders’ funds at 31 December 2013 (%)  0.3  0.3  0.3

The sensitivities included in the table are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios. Moreover, the table
shows only those interest rate risk exposures arising in available-for-sale portfolios and from cash flow hedges. These
particular exposures form only a part of the Group’s overall interest rate exposures.

Foreign exchange exposure
(audited)

The Group’s foreign exchange exposures mainly comprise foreign exchange dealing by Global Markets and currency
exposures originated by its banking business. The latter are transferred to Global Markets where they are centrally
managed within foreign exchange position limits approved by the RMC. The net options position is calculated on the